Other expenses 323,626 � 323,626

Total operating expenses 51,991,098 (8,470,534) 43,520,564

Loss from continuing operations (6,915,873) 2,164,895 4,750,978

Other Income/(Loss):
Interest income 87,016 � 87,016
Equity in loss of affiliate (18,076) � (18,076)
Minority interest 256,246 � 256,246

Total other income 325,186 � 325,186

Loss before discontinued operations (6,590,687) 2,164,895 (4,425,792)
Discontinued operations 687,735 � 687,735

Net loss $ (5,902,952) $ 2,164,895 $ (3,738,057)

Loss per Share:

Basic $ (0.26) $ 0.10 $ (0.17)

Diluted $ (0.26) $ 0.10 $ (0.17)

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 22,348,811 22,348,811 22,348,811
Diluted 22,348,811 22,348,811 22,348,811

F-2

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

15

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INCORPORATED

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

(unaudited)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments (e) Pro Forma
Real Estate Operating Revenue:
Rental revenues $ 25,952,853 $ � $ 25,952,853
Real Estate Operating Expenses:
Property operating expenses�
Operating expenses 6,901,892 � 6,901,892
Real estate taxes 3,527,521 � 3,527,521
General and administrative expenses 3,880,678 � 3,880,678
Interest expense 8,860,849 (1,473,533)(f) 7,387,316
Depreciation and amortization expense 9,691,171 � 9,691,171
Total operating expenses 32,862,111 (1,473,533) 31,388,578
Loss from continuing operations (6,909,258) 1,473,533 (5,435,725)

Other Income/(Loss):
Interest income 42,529 � 42,529
Total other income 42,529 � 42,529
Loss before discontinued operations (6,866,729) 1,473,533 (5,393,196)
Discontinued operations (4,238,559) 15,894,607(g) 11,656,048

Net loss $ (11,105,288) $ 17,368,140 $ 6,262,852

Loss per Share:
Basic $ (0.46) $ 0.72 $ 0.26
Diluted $ (0.46) $ 0.72 $ 0.26

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 24,044,762 24,044,762 24,044,762
Diluted 24,044,762 24,044,762 24,044,762

F-3

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

16

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INCORPORATED

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)

(a)  To eliminate the assets and liabilities included in the balance sheet of Financial Plaza as of September 30,
2005.

(b)  Represents the proceeds from the disposition that were used to repay indebtedness under AmeriVest�s
unsecured credit facility.  The Company�s repayment on the unsecured credit facility was calculated as follows:

Sales proceeds $ 55,000,000
Closing costs, including loan payoff fees 1,626,306
Repayment of mortgage 23,605,345
Repayment of unsecured credit facility $ 29,768,349

(c)   Represents pro forma cash available as a result of a decrease in interest expense due to disposition proceeds that
were used to repay indebtedness under the Company�s unsecured credit facility. (see note f)

(d)   The pro forma adjustment to net income/(loss) at September 30, 2005, was calculated as follows:

Estimated gain on disposition $ 15,331,505
Decrease in interest expense (see note f) 1,473,533
Adjustment for net loss (see note g) 563,102
 Total pro forma adjustment to net income/(loss) $ 17,368,140

(e)  To eliminate the results of operations of Financial Plaza for the twelve months ended December 31, 2004 and
the nine months ended September 30, 2005.

(f)  Represents the pro forma decrease in interest expense due to the decrease in the Company�s unsecured credit
facility.

For the year
ended 12/31/04

For the nine
months ended

9/30/05

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

17

Pro forma decrease in unsecured line of credit $ 29,768,349 $ 29,768,349
Weighted average interest rate 5.6% 6.6%
Proration factor 1.00 0.75
 Total pro forma decrease in interest expense $ 1,667,028 $ 1,473,533

F-4

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

18

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INCORPORATED

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)

(g)  In accordance with SFAS No. 144, �Accounting for Impairment of Long-Lived Assets�, the operating results of
properties sold during the period or designated as held-for-sale and the related impairment and gain/loss on the
disposition are included in discontinued operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2005.  The following
table is a summary of the net earnings/(loss) of the properties which comprise discontinued operations and the pro
forma adjustments related to the disposition of Financial Plaza:

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Rental revenue $ 11,186,449 $ (4,676,338) $ 6,510,111

Property operating expenses -
Operating expenses 3,429,444 (1,394,345) 2,035,099
Real estate taxes 1,625,767 (580,005) 1,045,762
Interest expense 3,097,888 (972,713) 2,125,175
Deferred financing costs associated with the disposition of real estate 215,993 � 215,993
Depreciation and amortization expense 4,599,656 (2,292,377) 2,307,279
Impairment of real estate 2,720,826 � 2,720,826
Total expenses 15,689,574 (5,239,440) 10,450,134

Minority interest 285,369 � 285,369
Gain/(loss) on disposition (20,803) 15,331,505 15,310,702

Net earnings/(loss) from discontinued operations $ (4,238,559) $ (15,894,607) $ 11,656,048

F-5

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

19

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

10.1 Amendment No. 1 to Amended Change in Control and Executive Employment Agreement by and between AmeriVest and
Charles K. Knight, dated January 23, 2006.

10.2 Amendment No. 1 to Amended Change in Control and Term Employment Agreement by and between AmeriVest and John B.
Greenman, dated January 23, 2006.

10.3 Addendum No. 1 to Amended Change in Control and Term Employment Agreement by and between AmeriVest and John B.
Greenman, dated January 25, 2006.

10.4 Asset Purchase Agreement by and between AmeriVest and William T. Atkins, dated January 25, 2006.